505248945 12/20/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5295725

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DERRICK IAN COBB	12/04/2018
RICHARD WOLFGANG GEARY	12/11/2018
MICHAEL GIENGER	12/05/2018
STEFAN FUCHS	12/17/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1-1 MINAMI-AOYAMA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	107-8556

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16228563

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: patentdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP
Address Line 1: 1717 K STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	037110.01244
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARNELLE SAVOY
SIGNATURE:	/Charnelle Savoy/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=H1181241US01_20181220_Assign_Filed#page1.tif source=H1181241US01_20181220_Assign_Filed#page2.tif source=H1181241US01_20181220_Assign_Filed#page3.tif

PATENT 505248945 REEL: 047838 FRAME: 0143

source=H1181241US01_20181220_Assign_Filed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 047838 FRAME: 0144

	200	
Docket No.	のつてなる	0.04344
JUKERINO	U3/11	0.01244

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) from linsert HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD. ASSIGNEE's 1-1 Minami-Aoyama 2-Chome, Minato-ku Name(s) Address(es)1 Tokyo, Japan 107-8556 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the undersigned ASSIGNOR agrees to sell, assign and transfer, and hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, to the invention entitled Title of SOFT TELESCOPIC COLLABORATIVE ROBOT Invention] for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date [*If the assignment herewith unless otherwise indicated below: is being filed after the filing of the application, this 16/228563 December 20, 2018 filed on Serial No. section must be completed] (Arent Fox LLP is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known) and any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, and any other application claiming priority thereto, and all Letters Patent of the United States and in all foreign countries to be obtained therefor for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted. The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient. The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). (Signature(s) Derrick lan COBB of Assignor(s)] (TYPE NAME) Richard Wolfgang GEARY (SIGNATURE) (TYPE NAME) (DATE) [Signature(s) Michael GIENGER of Assignor(s)] (SIGNATURE) (TYPE NAME) (DATE) Stefan FUCHS

AFDOCS/15075706.1

~	2 1 2	1 11 12	No.	AA74	40	***	
	\sim	VAT		0371	111	נירוו	nn
டு	u.	V (21	INU	0011		V 1 4	~

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) from [Insert HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD. ASSIGNEE's 1-1 Minami-Aoyama 2-Chome, Minato-ku Name(s) Address(es)] Tokyo, Japan 107-8556 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the undersigned ASSIGNOR agrees to sell, assign and transfer, and hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, to the invention entitled Title of SOFT TELESCOPIC COLLABORATIVE ROBOT Invention] for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date [*If the assignment herewith unless otherwise indicated below: is being filed after the filing of the application, this December 20, 2018 16/228563 filed on Serial No. section must be completed] (Arent Fox LLP is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known) and any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, and any other application claiming priority thereto, and all Letters Patent of the United States and in all foreign countries to be obtained therefor for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted. The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient. The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). [Signature(s) Derrick lan COBB of Assignor(s)] (SIGNATURE) (TYPE NAME) (DATE) Richard Wolfgang GEARY (TYPE NAME) (DATE) (Signature(s) Michael GIENGER of Assignor(s)] (SIGNATURE) (TYPE NAME) (DATE) Stefan FUCHS

AFDOCS/15075706.1

Docket	No.	037110	.01244
--------	-----	--------	--------

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) from [Insert HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD. ASSIGNEE's 1-1 Minami-Aoyama 2-Chome, Minato-ku Name(s) Tokyo, Japan 107-8556 Address(es)] (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the undersigned ASSIGNOR agrees to sell, assign and transfer, and hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, to the invention entitled Title of SOFT TELESCOPIC COLLABORATIVE ROBOT invention] for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date [*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the herewith unless otherwise indicated below: 16/228563 application, this December 20, 2018 filed on Serial No. section must be completed] (Arent Fox LLP is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known) and any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, and any other application claiming priority thereto, and all Letters Patent of the United States and in all foreign countries to be obtained therefor for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted. The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient. The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference. litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). [Signature(s) **Derrick Ian COBB** of Assignor(s)] (SIGNATURE) (TYPE NAME) (DATE) Richard Wolfgang GEARY (SIGNATURE) (TYPE NAME) (DATE) (Signature(s) Michael GIENGER of Assignor(s)] (TYPE NAME) Stefan FUCHS (SIGNATURE) (TYPE NAME) (DATE)

AFDOCS/15075706.1

PATENT

REEL: 047838 FRAME: 0147

Doc	ket No.	037110.01244

	NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) from					
[Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s)	HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD. 1-1 Minami-Aoyama 2-Chome, Minato-ku					
Address(es)]			yo, Japan 107-			~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
	(hereinafter ASSIGN hereby sells, assign interest, including the U.S.C. §154, to the i	ns and transfers to ne right to sue for	ASSIGNEE 1	he entire and	exclusive rig	ht title and
[Title of Invention]	taka da ta ta da	SOFT TELESCO	PIC COLLABO	DRATIVE ROE	BOT	
	The state of the s	Andrew Company State Sta	and the state of the first property and the state of the		***************************************	
[*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the	for which application herewith unless other	n for Letters Pate rwise indicated beli	nt of the Unite ow;	ed States was	s executed or	even date
application, this section must be	filed on	December 20	, 2018 Seri	ial No.	16/228563	~~~~
completed]	(Arent Fox LLP is hereb	y authorized to insert the	e series code, seria	al number and/or f	iling date hereon.	when known)
	and any continua reexamination therec of the United States for which the same n	of, and any other ap and in all foreign co	polication claimi	ina ariority the	reto and all Le	tters Patent
	The ASSIGN and any continuing execute separate as deem necessary or e	ssignments in conn	e or reexamin	ation applicat	ions thereof a	and also to
	The ASSIGI interference, litigatic application or any coreissue patent issue obtaining and produlegal proceeding.	ontinuation, division d thereon and to c	proceeding what, reissue or read opperate with the	nich may be examination the he ASSIGNER	declared condi- nereof or Lette E in every way	cerning this rs Patent or
	IN WITNESS WHER signature(s).	EOF, the undersign	ned inventor(s)	has (have) affi	xed his/her/the	air — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
[Signature(s) of Assignor(s)]	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	on a such page in serving appropriate property miles of professional defendance of the serving and the serving		lan COBB		
	(SIGNATU	RE)	(TYPE	E NAME)	(1	DATE)
			Richard Wo	Ifgang GEAR	Y	
[Signature(s) of Assignor(s)]	(SIGNATU	RE)	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	E NAME) GIENGER		DATE)
	(SIGNATUI	1 Feely		E NAME) 1 FUCHS	17.	PATE/P
AFDOCS/15075706.1		· / CO				

PATENT REEL: 047838 FRAME: 0148

RECORDED: 12/20/2018